Lots 1 and 2 located at 301 West 11th Street owned by Steven Smith.  A notice of 
violation was sent to the owner on 01/11/2018 and, after failing to comply, the City did 
cause trash to be picked up on 02/07/2018. The cost and expenses incurred were 
Three Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Twelve Cents ($317.12). 

Section 2:  Parcel No. 2041904033002000, Goff’s West Addition, Block 3 Lots 3 and 4 
located at 403 West 7th Street owned by Jeremy M. and Melanie K. Cumoletti. A notice 
of violation was sent to the owner on 03/26/2018 and, after failing to comply, the City did 
cause trash to be picked up on 04/12/2018. The cost and expenses incurred were 
Three Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Twelve Cents ($317.12). 

Section 3:  Parcel No. 2041904047002000, Goff’s West Addition, Block 1, Lots 3 and 4 
located at 403 West 5th Street owned by Stanley D Ross.  A notice of violation was sent 
to the owner on 12/02/2016 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause trash to be

[...]

Feet of Lots 11 and 12, Block 1 located at 1018 East 9th Street owned by Shane D. 
Black.  A notice of violation was sent to the owner on 09/19/2017 and, after failing to 
comply, the City did cause trash to be picked up on 10/02/2017. The cost and expenses 
incurred were Eight Hundred Forty-Five Dollars ($845.00).  

Section 11:  Parcel No. 2042004015012000, Playter’s 4th Addition, West 34 Feet of Lot 
22, Block 8 located at 1027 East 8th Street owned by Larry E. Foster. A notice of 
violation was sent to the owner on 04/21/2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did

[...]

2092903008001000, Santa Fe 1st Addition, Lot 35 located at 
212 East Park owned by Stanley D Ross.  A notice of violation was sent to the owner on 
01/06/2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause trash to be picked up on 
02/20/2017. The cost and expenses incurred were Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars and 
Twelve Cents ($517.12).  

Section 15:  Parcel No. 2092903027001000, Santa Fe 1st Addition, Lot 174 located at 
108 East Jefferson owned by Dinamike LLC.  A notice of violation was sent to the owner 
on 02/02/2018 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause trash to be picked up on 
03/22/2018. The cost and expenses incurred were Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars and 
Twelve Cents ($517.12).  

Section 16:  Parcel No. 2092903028011000, Santa Fe 2nd Addition, South 1/2 of Lot 
24 located at 107 East Madison owned by Stanley D. Ross.  A notice of violation was 
sent to the owner on 08/25/2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause trash to 
be picked up on 09/27/2017. The cost and expenses incurred were Seven Hundred 
Seventeen Dollars and Twelve Cents ($717.12).  

Section 17:  Parcel No. 2092904020013000, Bonview Addition, Block 8, Lot 11 located 
at 821 East Quincy owned by Stephani A. Knight. A notice of violation was sent to the 
owner on 03/24/2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause trash to be picked

[...]

2093101010007000, College Hill, Lots 12 - 14 located at 1706 
South Pine owned by PSU Pi Kappa Alpha Inc.  A notice of violation was sent to the 
owner on 11/14/2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause trash to be picked 
up on 01/02/2018. The cost and expenses incurred were Four Hundred Seventeen 
Dollars and Twelve Cents ($417.12).  

Section 23:  Parcel No. 2093101011010000, College Hill 2nd Addition, Lot 43 located 
at 1719 South Walnut owned by Stanley D. Ross. A notice of violation was sent to the 
owner on 12/01/2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause trash to be picked

[...]

114 East 23rd Street owned by Raymond E. and Lanea J. Melton.  Notice of violation was 
sent to the owner on 07/20/2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or 
obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut on 08/02/2017.  The cost and expenses incurred 
were Three Hundred Twelve Dollars and Twenty Cents ($312.20). 

Section 2:  Parcel No. 2041703017018000, Merwin Addition, Block 4, Lot 22 located at 
219 East 22nd Street owned by, Shirley B. Edwards and Victoria L. Gladson.  Notice of 
violation was sent to the owner on 05/12/2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did 
cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut on 05/23/2017.  The cost and 
expenses incurred were Three Hundred Twelve Dollars and Twenty Cents ($312.20). 

Section 3:  Parcel No. 2041703017018000, Merwin Addition, Block 4, Lot 22 located at 
219 East 22nd Street owned by, Shirley B. Edwards and Victoria L. Gladson.  Notice of 
violation was sent to the owner on 06/15/2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did